

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 793 of 2019

Shanti Devi and Others **Versus** Ashique Ahmad Qureshi and Others

<p>12.06.2023</p> <p>Saurabh</p>	<p>Mr. Himank Saluja, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on merits as well as I.A. No. 1, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
----------------------------------	--