



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 793 of 2019

SHANTI DEVI versus ASHIQUE AHMAD QURESHI

07.01.2026	<p>Mr. Vikas Dhritlahre, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the respondent/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Call for record.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha